
1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º LUI ANDRE FIETZ 138 SÃO BENTO DO SUL/ SC 25 25 50 0 50

2º LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 4 LAGES 22 22 44 0 44

3º MATEUS FÁVERO BASSO (TATU) 2 GENTIL / RS 20 18 38 0 38

4º LUCAS FÁVERO BASSO 37 GENTIL / RS 12 16 28 0 28

5º MAURÍCIO ALVAREZ 1 MELO X 20 20 0 20

6º AVACIR CHAVES 5 JOINVILLE 18 X 18 0 18

7º MALCON REINECKE 22 BLUMENAU 16 X 16 0 16

8º BRUNO LEITZKE JUNIOR 132 SÃO LOURENÇO DO SUL X 15 15 0 15

9º LUCIANO DE OLIVEIRA 115 JARAGUA DO SUL 15 X 15 0 15

10º ALEXANDRE MENDES SILVA 14 SANTANA DO LIVRAMENTO X 14 14 0 14

11º VITOR HUGO PALADINI 46 ESTRELA 14 X 14 0 14

12º RODRIGO VOLCAN TAJES 36 PELOTAS 13 X 13 0 13

13º TIAGO CALIXTRO 17 GUARATUBA 11 X 11 0 11

14° FABIANO GUIMARÃES RIBEIRO 75 PASSO FUNDO 10 X 10 0 10

15° LUÍS FELIPE FIETZ 175 SÃO BENTO DO SUL/ SC 9 X 9 0 9

16° ALEXANDRE DE LIMA 400 CARAZINHO X X 0 0 0

17° JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPANCIRETÃ X X 0 0 0

18° MARCELO WERRI DHAMER 211 TRÊS DE MAIO X X 0 0 0

19° RAFAEL COLVERO CARLI 71 SANTA MARIA X X 0 0 0

20° VINICIUS DE AS PERAZZO 112 RIO GRANDE X X 0 0 0
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CATEGORIA

VX 1



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 4 LAGES 20 25 45 0 45

2º MATEUS FÁVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL / RS 25 18 43 0 43

3º LUI ANDRE FIETZ 138 SÃO BENTO DO SUL / SC 20 20 40 0 40

4º TIAGO ANDRE KRAUSE 99 PRESIDENTE GETULIO/SC 18 15 33 0 33

5º LUCAS FÁVERO BASSO 37 GENTIL / RS X 22 22 0 22

6º TIAGO HORT 122 BRUSQUE 22 X 22 0 22

7º BRUNO LEITZKE JUNIOR 132 SÃO LOURENÇO DO SUL X 16 16 0 16

8º ELVIS AUGUSTO SCHMITZ 2 BLUMENAU 16 X 16 0 16

9º JOHANN ANTONIO CHUPEL 259 PAPANDUVA 15 X 15 0 15

10º WESLEN GOMES 889 CAMAQUA X 14 14 0 14

11º OSMAIR CIPRIANI 15 BLUMENAU 14 X 14 0 14

12º GABRIEL COLVERO CARLI 70 SANTA MARIA X 13 13 0 13

13º ANDREISON RAFAEL ADAMI 301 PRESIDENTE GETÚLIO 13 X 13 0 13

14º VINICIUS DE AS PEREAZZO 112 RIO GRANDE X 12 12 0 12

15º ROGER JOENCK 41 PRESIDENTE GETÚLIO 12 X 12 0 12

16º RAFAEL COLVERO CARLI 71 SANTA MARIA X 11 11 0 11

17º EDUARDO LEOBET 115 PIRATUBA 11 X 11 0 11

18º ADMILTON FARIAS 878 GARUVA 10 X 10 0 10

19º LUÍS FELIPE FIETZ 175 SÃO BENTO DO SUL / SC 9 X 9 0 9

20º ALISTER GASPARETO 77 SANTA MARIA X X 0 0 0

21º BERNARDO GARCEZ ANDRADE 199 SANTIAGO X X 0 0 0

22º CLEOMENES GOMES 447 CAMAQUA X X 0 0 0

23º FLAVIO NETO 338 SANTA MARIA X X 0 0 0

24º JÓRDAN PRADE MARTINI 9 ROSARIO DO SUL X X 0 0 0

25º MATEUS DALLA CORTE MUNARI 21 SANTA MARIA X X 0 0 0

26º ROBERTO CALLIARI BERGMANN 89 SANTA ROSA X X 0 0 0

28° TOBIAS CECCONELO 336 FLORES DA CUNHA X X 0 0 0

CAMPEONATO SULBRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2011

CATEGORIA

VX2



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º ANTONIO CARLOS CORREA (PATTO) 25 RIO DO SUL/SC 25 25 50 0 50

2º MARCO AURELIO FARIAS 967 LAJEADO 15 22 37 0 37

3º CARLOS ROBERTO BRANCO PEREIRA 637 LAGES 22 14 36 0 36

4º ELDER PIROLLI (NETTI) 71 TAPEJARA 10 15 25 0 25

5º ANIBAL BARRETO NETO 25 DOM PEDRITO X 20 20 0 20

6º MARCOS ONZI 311 FLORES DA CUNHA 20 X 20 0 20

7º MOISES FOLHA 900 CRISTAL X 18 18 0 18

8º RUDIMAR SEBBEN 31 ITAIÓPOLIS 18 X 18 0 18

9º NILTON CESAR GARCIA BRIGNOL 101 PELOTAS X 16 16 0 16

10º GILSON ASSINI 115 SANTA CECÍLIA 16 X 16 0 16

11º ADEMAR WERNER BOETTCHER 8 RIO NEGRO 14 X 14 0 14

12º LUIZ CARLOS RODRIGUES BERGER 32 MONTENEGRO X 13 13 0 13

13º MARCELO HAMANN 333 JOINVILLE 13 X 13 0 13

14º NORTON DE SOUZA FASSBENDER 56 PELOTAS X 12 12 0 12

15º LORIVAL GNEWUCH 45 JARAGUÁ DO SUL 12 X 12 0 12

16º JULIO CESAR JARDIM FAGUNDES 64 BAGE X 11 11 0 11

17º MAYSA PIANEZER 3 JARAGUÁ DO SUL 11 X 11 0 11

18º JEISSON ROGERIO FEKSA DOS SANTOS 8 JAGUARI X 10 10 0 10

19° GIOVANI COLETTO 4 AGUDO X 9 9 0 9

20° CARLOS ANTONIO PATERNO 88 JOINVILLE 9 X 9 0 9

21° ROLNEI TEIXEIRA ARAUJO 16 ARROIO GRANDE X 8 8 0 8

22° ALVIMAR DIAS MAURER (MANINHO) 3 SANTA MARIA X 7 7 0 7

23° GALDINO RICARDO BARCELLOS MARINHO 372 SILVEIRA MARTINS X 6 6 0 6

24° OSCAR BOM REIS FERNANDES (CAIO) 34 RIO GRANDE X 5 5 0 5

25° LUCIANO MORAES PIRES 55 RIO GRANDE X X 0 0 0

26° RICARDO MARTINS PICCOLI 65 ALEGRETE X X 0 0 0

27° SANDRO MOISES SOUSA MAIRELLES 112 CAÇAPAVA DO SUL X X 0 0 0
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CATEGORIA

VX3 NACIONAL



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º FABIANO GUIMARÃES RIBEIRO(GORDO) 75 PASSO FUNDO 18 25 43 0 43

2º MAIARA BASSO 37 MATO CASTELHANO 9 20 29 0 29

3º BRAZ DOS SANTOS 43 BLUMENAU 25 X 25 0 25

4º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPACIRETÃ X 22 22 0 22

5º AVACIR CHAVES 5 JOINVILLE 22 X 22 0 22

6º FERNANDO SANCHES BERWAGNER 44 SANTA MARIA 20 X 20 0 20

7º ALEXANDRE DE LIMA 400 CARAZINHO X 18 18 0 18

8º SILVIO HENRIQUE DE SOUZA 13 SANTA VITORIA DO PALMAR X 16 16 0 16

9º CHARLES VOIGT 246 BLUMENAU 16 X 16 0 16

10º JUAREZ BARBOZA 30 RIO DO SUL 15 X 15 0 15

11º ALEXANDRE MELLO NAJAR 7 SANTA MARIA X 15 15 0 15

12º VITOR HUGO PALADINI 46 ESTRELA 14 X 14 0 14

13º DARDO DOMINGUES PEREIRA 59 SANTIAGO X 14 14 0 14

14º GILSON ASSINI 115 SANTA CECÍLIA 13 X 13 0 13

15º CLEOMAR GOMES 447 CAMAQUA X 13 13 0 13

16º ALEXANDRO MEDEIROS 11 BRUSQUE 12 X 12 0 12

17º DELCIO TOMIO 93 BLUMENAU 11 X 11 0 11

18° ADEMIR KUHNEN 17 JOINVILLE 10 X 10 0 10

19° CARLOS ANTONIO PATERNO 88 JOINVILLE 8 X 8 0 8

20° MAURECIR MAFRA 8 ITAJAÍ 7 X 7 0 7

21° CARLOS EDUARDO BARBOSA BORBA 78 RIO GRANDE X 0 0 0 0

22° FERNANDO ROBERTO FERNANDES DA SILVA 91 SANTANA DO LIVRAMENTO X X 0 0 0

23° JACK PITALUGA 700 SANTO ANGELO X X 0 0 0

24° LARRI BORGES BARROS 4 RIO GRANDE X X 0 0 0

25° RAFAEL G. BENEVENGA 172 SANTA MARIA X X 0 0 0

26° TONINHO VIANA 11 JAGUARÃO X X 0 0 0
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CATEGORIA

VX3 IMPORTDA



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º EDUARDO LEOBET 115 PIRATUBA/SC 18 22 40 0 40

2º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 43 SANTA MARIA X 25 25 0 25

3º JACSON KEIL 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 25 X 25 0 25

4º WANDREY NIELS 22 BLUMENAU 22 X 22 0 22

5º EDINILSON BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU 20 X 20 0 20

6º SERGIO MARQUES MORAES 18 SANTA CRUZ DO SUL X 20 20 0 20

7º BRUNO OLIVEIRA FIGUEREDO 74 CANDIOTA X 18 18 0 18

8º JORDAN PRADE MARTINI 9 ROSARIO DO SUL X 16 16 0 16

9º MAICON EDUARDO WEIDGENANT 72 BLUMENAU 16 X 16 0 16

10º ALISSON CEZAR DUTRA 3 BRUSQUE 15 X 15 0 15

11º JOÃO ROBERTO BERTAGNOLLI HORMERCHER 66 SANTA MARIA X 15 15 0 15

12º JOÃO BATISTA DE SISTI JUNIOR 6 SÃO JOÃO DO ITAPERIU 14 X 14 0 14

13º MOISES FOLHA 900 CRISTAL X 14 14 0 14

14º ATILA SOUZA 7 RIVEIRA /UY X 13 13 0 13

15º GILMAR LONGEN JUNIOR 111 ITUPORANGA 13 X 13 0 13

16º JOÃO PAULO GIACOMIN 21 TAPEJARA 12 X 12 0 12

17° MARLON ROSA PENNA 28 MORRO REDONDO X 12 12 0 12

18° GETULIO PACHECO ACOSTA JUNIOR 93 SÃO BORJA X 11 11 0 11

19° LUIZ HENRIQUE ROLING SANTOS 575 ITUPORANGA 11 X 11 0 11

20° MARCO ANTONIO DUARTE 24 SANTA MARIA X 10 10 0 10

21° RICARDO LUIS DE ARAUJO 60 JOINVILLE 10 X 10 0 10

22° BRUNO TOMIO 93 BLUMENAU 9 X 9 0 9

23° NERO OLI JARDIM FAGUNDES 54 BAGE X 9 9 0 9

24° FABIAN RODRIGUES SOUZA 90 SANTA VITORIA DO PALMAR X 8 8 0 8

25° FABIANO MAICLIM SCHIER 99 JOINVILLE 8 X 8 0 8

26° ALEX CAMPOS 800 MARAU 7 X 7 0 7

27° MAIRIM CARLOS BURIGO 338 BRUSQUE 6 X 6 0 6

28° JORGE ALEXANDRE HWIZDALECH 23 BLUMENAU 5 X 5 0 5

30° ARNALDO FERREIRA VAZ FILHO 104 PELOTAS X X 0 0 0

31° ARTHUR MEDINA CUNHA 23 SANTA MARIA X X 0 0 0

32° BRUNO BESSA GAIGER 73 SANTA MARIA X X 0 0 0

33° EVANDRO STURZA OLIVEIRA 101 SÃO VIENTE DO SUL X X 0 0 0

34° FERNANDO PESSINA 22 TRES DE MAIO X X 0 0 0

35° FERNANDO SGARI (TETA) 126 LAJEADO X X 0 0 0

36° FRANCK AVILA 14 SANTA VITORIA DO PALMAR X X 0 0 0

CAMPEONATO SULBRASILEIRO DE VELOCROSS 2011

CATEGORIA

230cc 4 TEMPOS



37° JONATAS KVIESKAS 38 GRAVATAI X X 0 0 0

38° LEONARDO BIANCHIN 252 BAGE X X 0 0 0

39° LEONARDO DOLORES CAGARGO 45 BAGÉ X X 0 0 0

40° RODRIGO DA SILVA ZUQUETO 121 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL X X 0 0 0

41° TADEU DEBONA 711 SOLEDADE X X 0 0 0



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º DANIEL SCHMITZ 26 MASSARANDUBA /SC 20 22 42 0 42

2º TJONES FRITZ 45 LAJEADO 18 15 33 0 33

3º GUILHERME BRUNO DA SILVA PEREIRA 637 LAGES/SC 16 16 32 0 32

4º MARCIO VIZENTIN 170 FLORES DA CUNHA 13 14 27 0 27

5º FELIPE MARCELO DELOSS 55 LAJEADO X 25 25 0 25

6º JACSON KEIL 228 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 25 X 25 0 25

7º LEANDRO MATOS LEMOS 4 LAGES/SC 22 X 22 0 22

8º DYANOS ANDREI DA SILVA 207 PASSO FUNDO X 20 20 0 20

9º MAICON MUNHOZ 17 SANTA VITORIA DO PALMAR X 18 18 0 18

10º FELIPE BAUM 93 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 15 X 15 0 15

11º JOSÉ AUGUSTO REINERT 12 BLUMENAU 14 X 14 0 14

12º DIOVANE DIAS ANSELMI 311 MORRO REDONDO X 13 13 0 13

13º MAICON GALIOTTO 130 FLORES DA CUNHA X 12 12 0 12

14º THOMAZ RAMONN FISCHER JAHN 33 SCHROEDER 12 X 12 0 12

15º ALEX SANDRO DA COSTA CAMPOS 800 MARAU X 11 11 0 11

16º ADRIANO PASOLD 989 GUARAMIRIM 11 X 11 0 11

17° MAIRIM CARLOS BURIGO 338 BRUSQUE 10 X 10 0 10

18° DIEGO ANTONIO DE ARAUJO 333 GARAUVA 9 X 9 0 9

19° RICARDO ALENCAR BUTZKE 78 LONTRAS 8 X 8 0 8

20° MARCELO SEVERINO 51 BRUSQUE 7 X 7 0 7

21° GUILHERME FIRMO 46 BLUMENAU 6 X 6 0 6

22° LORIVAL GNEWUCH 145 JAGUARÁ DO SUL 5 X 5 0 5

23° MARCELO LOURENÇO COUTO 285 GUARATUBA 4 X 4 0 4

24° DIEGO AMORIM 411 TRES DE MAIO X X 0 0 0

25° FABIANO AUGUSTO MATTES 33 ESTRELA X X 0 0 0

26° FELIPE MENDES SILVA 117 SANTANA DO LIVRAMENTO X X 0 0 0

27° FERNANDO PESSINA 22 TRES DE MAIO X X 0 0 0

28° JORDAN PRADE MARTINI 9 ROSARIO DO SUL X X 0 0 0

29° LENNON JARDIM FAGUNDES NUNES 30 RIO GRANDE X X 0 0 0

30° MARCELO WINCKELMANN 3 ESTRELA X X 0 0 0

31° OSCAR BOM REIS FERNANDES (CAIO) 34 RIO GRANDE X X 0 0 0
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CATEGORIA

NACIONAL FORÇA LIVRE



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º DANIEL SCHMITZ 26 MASSARANDUBA/SC 20 25 45 0 45

2º GUILHERME BRUNO DA SILVA PEREIRA 637 LAGES/SC 15 22 37 0 37

3º WANDREY NIELS 22 BLUMENAU 25 X 25 0 25

4º EDINILSON BATISTA 100 CAMBORIU 22 X 22 0 22

5º MARLON ROSA PENNA 28 MORRO REDONDO X 20 20 0 20

6º MARCELO WINCKELMANN 3 ESTRELA X 18 18 0 18

7º FELIPE BAUM 93 SÃO BENTO DO SUL 18 X 18 0 18

8º JOSÉ AUGUSTO REINERT 12 BLUMENAU 16 X 16 0 16

9º MAICON EDUARDO WEIDGENANT 72 BLUMENAU 14 X 14 0 14

10º THOMAZ RAMONN FISCHER JAHN 33 SCHROEDER 13 X 13 0 13

11° MAIRIM CARLOS BURIGO 338 BRUSQUE 12 X 12 0 12

12° ANDRÉ LAZAROTTO 934 JOACABA 11 X 11 0 11

13° MARCELO SEVERINO 51 BRUSQUE 10 X 10 0 10

14° RICARDO ALENCAR BUTZKE 78 LONTRAS 9 X 9 0 9

15° RICARDO MALAKOSKI 83 PAPANDUVA 8 X 8 0 8

16° EVERSON PEDRO VENANCIO 32 JOINVILLE 7 X 7 0 7

17° JOÃO BATISTA DE SISTI JUNIOR 6 SÃO JOÃO DO ITAPERIU 6 X 6 0 6

18° GUILHERME FIRMO 46 BLUMENAU 5 X 5 0 5
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CATEGORIA

300cc 4 TEMPOS



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º MAYRON BOELING DA SILVA 38 AGROLÂNDIA 25 16 41 0 41

2º ROBERTO AUGUSTO DA SILLVA PEREIRA 14 LAGES 20 18 38 0 38

3º IGOR MATTE FARIAS 44 PALHOÇA /SC 16 15 31 0 31

4º GABRIEL R. DELLA FLORA 919 SANTA ROSA X 25 25 0 25

5° MATIAS NICOLAS VARGAS 33 RIVEIRA / UY X 22 22 0 22

6° JOÃO AFONSO CLAUDINO DOS SANTOS 18 VITOR MEIRELES 22 X 22 0 22

7° GONZALO TRINDADE FLORES 60 RIVEIRA / UY X 20 20 0 20

8° MATHEUS FILLIPY ALEXANDRE 10 SÃO JOSÉ 18 X 18 0 18

9° DIEGO HEINING DA SILVA 77 CAMBORIU 15 X 15 0 15

10° LUCAS JOSÉ NASCIMENTO 5 BLUMENAU 14 X 14 0 14

11° RAIAN FISCHER 100 BRUSQUE 13 X 13 0 13

12° JUNIOR LEANDRO PICK 28 VERA CRUZ 12 X 12 0 12

13° MAICON ALEXANDRE MEDEIROS 2 BRUSQUE 11 X 11 0 11

14° ADILSON NEPEL JUNIOR 30 ITAIOPOLIS 10 X 10 0 10

15° CAUE KEPLER PAULI DA SILVA 911 JARAGUÁ DO SUL 9 X 9 0 9

16° VINICIUS LAMONATTO 13 BLUMENAU 8 X 8 0 8

17° GABRIEL DIAS LOPES COSTA 22 DOM PEDRITO X X 0 0 0
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CATEGORIA

65cc



1º 2º 3º

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts st Bônus tl

1º LUCAS GADOTTI 11 RODEIO 22 25 47 0 47

2º FELIPE AUGUSTO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 25 20 45 0 45

3º AMABILLY DA SILVA CARDOSO 100 OTACÍLIO COSTA 18 15 33 0 33

4º ELOI CAVALHEIRO JUNIOR (JUNINHO) 88 SANTA MARIA X 22 22 0 22

5º IGOR POFFO NAU 7 RIO DO SUL 20 X 20 0 20

6º MATEUS FELIPE KUNZ 7 MACHADINHO X 18 18 0 18

7º EDUARDO FIGUEIRA FAGUNDES 4 BAGÉ X 16 16 0 16

8º VINICIUS DOEGE FRONZA 16 RIO DO SUL 16 X 16 0 16

9° JULIA POLMANN 52 URUBICI 15 X 15 0 15

10° LEONIDAS MARQUES MORAES 151 SANTA CRUZ DO SUL X 14 14 0 14

11° ROBERTO PEREIRA 14 LAGES 14 X 14 0 14

12° NICOLE MANZKE SOUZA 3 SANTA VITORIA DO PALMAR X 13 13 0 13

13° MAICON ALEXANDRE MEDEIROS 2 BRUSQUE 13 X 13 0 13

14° ALLAN JHON NAZARIO 47 AGROLÂNDIA 12 X 12 0 12

15° JORDAM CORREA SOUZA 9 SANTA VITORIA DO PALMAR X X 0 0 0
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85cc


